RESULTS: FT CUSTER MTB TIME TRIAL RACE - 20090823

This Event is Race #8 in the 2009 USAC MICHIGAN STATE CHAMPIOSHIP XC SERIES

EACH RACER RIDES ONE CHALLENGING 14.25 MILE LAP

POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY

ELITE MEN
1 76 TANGUY, CHRISTIAN 34 TEAM FRASER /CANNONDALE
2 80 LUMMIS, JASON 38 BELLS BREWERY/QUIRING CYCLES
3 75 SCHARPHORN, NIEL 44 CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE/ HE REIGNS
4 78 DEMPSEY, STEVE 25 WOLVERINE / AMERICAN CYCLE & FIT
5 74 PARMELEE, MARK 27 CYCLETHERAPY RACING
6 79 HERRIMAN, ROBERT 49 WOLVERINE / AMERICAN CYCLE & FIT.
7 71 GALLAGHER, BILL 28 BREAKAWAY BICYCLES
8 83 MEYERS, JOHN 45 BELLS BREWERY/QUIRING CYCLES
9 77 TOMPKIN, ERIC 41 TREE FORT BIKES
10 82 KOTWICKI, DAN 39 FISHER 29ERCREW.COM
11 84 MEZO, RICK 32 R.BIKES/MAGURA/KENDA
12 72 HENDERSHOT, JOREL 27 CANNONDALE MTB TEAM
13 81 BRZUCHANSKI, JOE 37 BELLS BREWERY/QUIRING CYCLES

DNF 73 KUHN, GREG 32 TEAM FRASER

ELITE/EXPERT WOMEN
1 194 STEPHENS, SUSAN 35 THE BICYCLE SHOP
2 178 MACHACOVA, KATERINA 28 TEAM FRASER
3 174 BARTELS, KAREN 25 PORTAGE, MI
4 190 GALLOWAY, CAROLYN ASH 57 SIGNOUTFITTERS.COM
5 177 HENDERSHOT, KETURA 20 CANNONDALE MTB TEAM
6 184 RYAN, AMANDA 24 WOLVERINE / AMERICAN CYCLE & FIT.

DNF 176 HENDERSHOT, CHENOAH 23 CANNONDALE MTB TEAM

EXPERT MEN 18-UN
1 191 ALBAUGH JR, SCOTTY 16 WATERFORD, MI
2 152 CASTILE, EVAN 17 TEAM FRASER
3 153 STEIN, ANTHONY 17 ROCHESTER, Ml

EXPERT MEN 19-29
1 189 FREIDINGER, TODD 28 NORTH COUNTRY CYCLE SPORT
2 197 GOULD, JESSE 25 ASSENMACHERS
3 185 HILLAKER, EARL 24 RACING GREYHOUNDS
4 186 HANCOCK, BRIAN 26 SPECIALIZED
5 180 MCCREADY, AARON 24 NOVI, Ml
6 192 FABER, JUSTIN 21 CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE

TOTAL T™M

0:55:09.317
0:56:01.465
0:56:15.118
0:56:15.491
0:56:42.415
0:57:48.804
0:58:01.373
0:58:20.583
0:59:37.616
0:59:39.215
0:59:58.490
1:03:51.613
1:05:53.547
DNF

1:03:59.305
1:04:48.889
1:18:16.743
1:21:13.221
1:23:26.715
1:34:57.061
DNF

1:03:51.883
1:06:44.958
1:10:50.288

0:59:22.087
1:01:39.219
1:02:38.008
1:05:19.029
1:05:29.529
1:06:56.532
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EXPERT MEN 30-39

1 155 CERGET, JEFFREY

2 158 HARRIS, BRIAN

3 154 BOWNE, JASON

4 198 WRIGHT, CHAD

5 156 GAFFNER, MATTHEW

6 179 CROOK, BRIAN

7 159 HILL, DEREK

8 161 NIXON, JEFFREY

9 160 LAKO, BRAD

10 188 MELECOSKY, JASON

11 162 OSGOOD, JOHN

12 164 WERNER, ERIC

13 195 HENRICKS, ERIC

14 157 GREAVES, PETER
DNF 163 TANSEY, CHUCK

EXPERT MEN 40-49

1 187 FAVATA, PETE

2 171 STREICH, WERNER

3 166 DONAKOWSKI, MARK

4 182 BLISS, MICHAEL

5 181 MOORE JR, GLEN R.

6 169 KAHL, KEVIN

7 170 SKIPWORTH, KEVIN

8 168 HUBBARD, DEAN

9 167 HILDITCH, JIM
EXPERT MEN 50+

1 173 JORDAN, JIM

2 172 FULKERSON, RAY

3 183 WINKEL, GARY

4 193 STEWART, CALVIN

5 196 SCHROEDER, ERIC

SINGLE SPEED - EXP/ELITE

903 TOMPKIN, ERIC
901 GODDARD, CHRIS
902 SERRAT, ED

914 KOEHLER, ERIK
904 PARMELEE, MARK
911 OSGOOD, JOHN

OO WN -

SINGLE SPEED - SPORT/BEG

1 910 DEMAEGD, DAVE
2 913 LAROE, KEVIN
3 912 HORN, JAMES
4 905 SCOTT, KEVIN
5 909 ELMS, LYNN
TANDEM
1 908 WIMBUSH, AARON & EMMA
2 906 MULLENIX, R.J. & MICHEL
DNF 907 SCHARPHORN, NIEL
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33
36
34
38
36
31
37
32
33
36
34
39
35
36
36

47
43
45
43
48
46
44
41
41

53
50
53
52
51

41
45
40
36
27
34

37
45
25
34
34

38
56
44

TEAM PRIVATEER
CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE
CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE
9 SPEED GARAGE

TEAM ACTIVE

TEAM SANDBAG
CYCLETHERAPY RACING
BRYAN, OH

FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB
RBS CYCLING TEAM
TEAM SANDBAG
TREEFORT BIKES
CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE
CYCLE & FITNESS
BREAKAWAY BICYCLES

TEAM FRASER
WHITE LAKE, MI
CYCLE TO FITNESS

WOLVERINE / AMERICAN CYCLE & FIT.

TEAM FRASER

TEAM SANDBAG

CITY BIKE SHOP

CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE
TREEFORT BIKES

CFX

PRECISIONMTB.COM
RACING GREYHOUNDS
TREEFORT BIKES

TURIN BICYCLING SOCIETY

TREE FORT BIKES

TEAM FRASER

SPIN ZONE CYCLING OUTFITTERS
TEAM BOSCO

CYCLETHERAPY RACING
TEAMSANDBAG

SOUTH BEND, INDIANA

WHEELS IN MOTION / KONA / TIFOSI
TERRYS CYCLE AXO

WESTVILLE, IN

INDIANA

BRIDGMAN, MI
BATTLE CREEK, Ml
CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE/ HE REIGNS

1:00:48.658
1:01:23.961
1:02:17.735
1:02:39.636
1:02:43.655
1:02:52.105
1:02:52.112
1:03:03.478
1:03:41.544
1:03:54.525
1:04:21.395
1:05:11.455
1:05:32.853
1:05:58.576
DNF

1:01:18.164
1:02:27.919
1:04:35.647
1:05:41.430
1:06:26.297
1:10:35.715
1:10:37.234
1:11:03.659
1:14:03.817

1:02:33.279
1:02:34.836
1:04:21.192
1:04:41.061
1:05:08.478

0:58:44.466
0:59:12.737
1:00:18.129
1:01:14.587
1:01:39.377
1:08:16.495

1:03:35.486
1:08:43.265
1:13:59.659
1:16:04.054
1:18:55.578

1:25:40.818
1:31:15.724
DNF
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SPORT CLYDESDALE

571
541
578
5562
540
555

MCCLOSKEY, ROSS
TAYLOR, JAMES
PEOT, DOUG
WALTERS, DAVID
STAFFORD, ERNIE
SMITH, ERIC

SPORT WOMEN 24-UN

1
2
3

559
581
542

BURY, STEPHANIE
BARTZEN, HILARY
WISSMAN, GINGER

SPORT WOMEN 25-39

1
2
3

SPO
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

SP

®)

WN =

SPO
1
2
3
SPO
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
N

D

543
591
544

RT WOMEN 40+
550
547
596
583
570
546
545
587

RT MEN 14-UN
641
548
562

RT MEN 15-18
539
590
642

RT MEN 19-29
504
506
553
503
574
577
510
508
509

F 507
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ANDERSON, MELISSA
POPA, LISA
DOLENGA, JENNIFER

BEARD, JODY

RUIZ, LILLIAN
JOHNSON, LISA
STROOPE, SUE
SMITH, RITA

JARSKI, LAURIE
FOWLER, CHRISTINE
SERRAT, KATHY

NIKKILA, CODY
HUBBARD, LUKE
ALBAUGH, SAMUEL

BARNES, STEPHEN
CRONK, JEREMY
JOHNSON, FORREST

BINNEMANN, SEBASTIAN
DOORNBOS, RICK
NIEWOONDER, RYAN
AZEVEDO, RUI
KOSCHMANN, DREW
IRWIN, JOSEPH
BOWMAN, CAMDEN
KANNENBERG, WILLIAM
RACHT, RICK

FRANKS, DARREN

47
44
37
40
41
38

24
17
14

31
38
31

40
46
45
48
55
45
58
53

14
14
13

18
18
15

27
27
24
19
28
21
19
27
33
26

TRAILSEDGE.COM

CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE
KALAMAZOO, Ml

CASTER CYCLERY
FOUNDERS / ALGER CYCLE
THE MOTION INITIATIVE

CYCLE & FITNESS
CUSTER CYCLERY RACING
CANNONDALE MIDWEST RACING

PRECISIONMTB.COM
CUSTER CYCLERY
DARK HORSE RACING

WWW.MIBIKE.ORG
TREEFORT BIKES
CYCLETHERAPY RACING
TEAM IBUPROFEN

ROYAL OAK, Ml

BROUGHTON MUSIC CENTER
MT PLEASANT, Ml

DAVE STOVER

MICHIGAN YOUTH CYCLING
CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE
WATERFORD, MI

KBC RACING
KALAMAZOO, Ml
CYCLETHERAPY RACING

TV SANGERHAUSEN

VOODOO CYCLES / BILLYS BIKE SHOP
BREAKAWAY BICYCLES

CYCLE AND FITNESS

HOLLAND, M

ASSENMACHERS CYCLING

AUGUSTA, MI

KALAMAZOO, MI

CYCLE & FITNESS

TEAM ACTIVE

1:06:51.670
1:07:03.105
1:09:31.724
1:09:59.327
1:14:29.787
1:20:38.371

1:19:40.472
1:30:34.700
1:32:05.355

1:16:04.290
1:17:16.922
1:20:02.773

1:11:09.027
1:21:55.964
1:23:52.405
1:24:20.166
1:27:38.828
1:36:21.586
1:40:19.058
1:42:35.312

1:14:43.735
1:17:23.258
1:18:09.272

1:08:43.607
1:16:51.878
1:26:20.128

1:01:48.111
1:03:37.794
1:03:54.205
1:04:15.751
1:06:55.910
1:06:56.532
1:12:44.463
1:13:06.421
1:18:48.666
DNF
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SPORT MEN 30-34

1

O©oO~NOOPAWN

-
o

585
580
551
575
556
586
512
511
560
593

SPORT MEN 35-39

N0 NO O WN =

DNF

514
515
557
592
554
566
517
516
563
513
652
564
584

SPORT MEN 40-44

PN RPN RN ADOONO D WN

519
524
565
588
523
522
561
549
526
568
594
579
520
521
572
589

SPORT MEN 45-49

OO WN -

530
527
598
528
529
597
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PAWIELSKI, CHRIS
MORII, HIROAKI
FITZPATRICK, JEREMY
MAREK, BRYAN
KEYSAER, MIKE
LUCIA, ROBERT
MACHAC, JAN
KIRKLAND, MATT
HEENAN, BRENDAN
CLAYTON, TROY

SCARBROUGH, TODD
SCHAFFERT, SHAWN
VOLLMAR, STEVE
DELLINGER, JASON
GLUPKER, CHRISTIAN
AIELLO, CHAD
MOORE JR, DAVID R.
WHITE, CHRIS
ALBAUGH SR., SCOTT
CALLENS, SCOTT
GILLETT, TROY
CHRISTIAN, KEITH
LUXON, CHRISTOPHER

HOOVER, BRETT
WILKINSON, KEITH
SCHARP, BRIAN
WHEELER, MIKE
WESTON, MARK
TINKLENBERG, RON
PUTTI, CHRIS
FERRIGER, TONY
ZATEK, DAVE
TINGLEY, MICHAEL
GROW, DANIEL
DIPKO, JOSEPH
MOONEY, TIM
SCOTT, DAVID
GODSEY, JAMES
BALOGH, STEVE

WOZNIAK, ROBERT
HOUSTON, RICK
MACDONALD, JAMES
STEIN, DAVE
TOLDO, DAVID
JOHNSON, NORM

32
33
34
34
33
30
32
30
31
30

38
37
38
35
37
36
36
37
39
37
38
36
38

40
41
41
41
42
41
42
41
40
40
41
43
44
44
42
43

46
50
47
47
46
47

CYCLE & FITNESS

ODEN KUN

TERRYS CYCLE

CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE
SIGNOUTFITTERS.COM
RBS CYCLING TEAM
TEAM FRASER

CUSTER CYCLERY
AUTOBAHN IMPORTS
KALAMAZOO, MI

CERESCO, Ml
CANNONDALE MIDWEST RACING
WEST UNITY, OH

FLINT, MI

HUDSONVILLE, M
RACING GREYHOUNDS
CYCLETHERAPY RACING
WESTLAND, Mi
WATERFORD, MI
MACOMB BIKE & FITNESS
GETAWAY SPORTS

MIBIKE.ORG (THE MOTION INITIATIVE)

CYCLE AND FITNESS

SPIN ZONE CYCLING OUTFITTERS
TEAM ACTIVE

ZONDERVAN

KENDA

WAK PLASTICS

RDT TILE

KALAMAZOO, MI

LANSING, MICHIGAN
CYCLETHERAPY

WOLVERINES

CYCLE & FITNESS

LIVONIA, Ml

CANNONDALE MIDWEST RACING
TEAM EVOMO

CYCLE WORKS

CANTON, MI

CLARKSTON, Mi
ELKHART, IN

ANN ARBOR, Ml
ROCHESTER, MI
WINDSOR, ONTARIO
CYCLETHERAPY RACING

1:00:11.320
1:04:21.839
1:07:21.125
1:09:02.375
1:10:45.000
:11:17.243
:12:45.765
:16:44.589
:17:44.723
:18:54.544

R (I I U

:05:07.514
:05:12.098
:05:48.534
:07:52.686
:09:07.823
:10:12.723
:11:21.295
:12:09.443
:12:54.212
:16:06.305
:19:53.000
1:20:34.445
DNF

_ A A A A A A A A

0:59:52.673
1:04:45.374
1:05:10.765
1:05:37.687
1:05:42.703
1:07:44.426
1:08:40.621
1:09:18.758
1:09:37.198
1:09:59.314
1:10:23.966
1:10:52.754
1:11:10.919
1:14:43.246
1:15:18.025
1:24:32.865

1:04:32.322
1:10:34.711
1:12:29.928
1:13:44.637
1:18:38.706
1:21:33.478
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SPORT MEN 50-59

1 534 LAULAND, AL

2 531 ARBOUR, DALE F.

3 535 LINDHOUT, BILL

4 573 STEVENS, MARK

5 576 BOWLING, RICHARD

6 533 CONSTABLE, ROBERT
7 582 BARTZEN, BRIAN

8 595 TOMPKINS, DANIEL

9 558 WORSNOP, GREGORY

-
o

536 SOLOMON, RON

SPORT MEN 60+

1 538 SCHARPHORN SR, NIEL
2 599 HAKES, PAUL

3 567 SMITH, RICK

4 537 HASLITT, JERRY

BEGINNER WOMEN 15-29
1 776 KACZMAREK, MEAGEN
2 763 SMITH, KAITLYN
3 773 SWIFT, MEGAN

BEGINNER WOMEN 30+
1 788 PARRISH, APRIL
DNF 764 MADEJ, JENNIFER

BEGINNER 10-UN
1 767
DNF 782

HUBBARD, MATT
OSGOOD, NOLAN

BEGINNER CLYDESDALE

1 794 RIVERA, ANTHONY
2 762 DEVRIES, BRENT
BEGINNER MEN 11-14
781 DRUS, JOHN
791 KONOPKA, LOGAN

779 STEIN, JOEY

774 ALBAUGH, SIMON

775 FINAZZO, TREVOR
766 WISSMAN, OLIVER
769 CORONADO, MICHAEL
793 KONOPKA, AJ

792 WITTER, CLAY

765 PERRIN, JONATHON
772 PRATT, AUSTIN

770 HOULE, BRANDON

N2 o©0WONO O RWN =

BEGINNER MEN 15-18

1 761 POWELL, SPENCER
2 783 IRWIN, MICHAEL
3 768 WALTERS, COLIN
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56
59
55
51
56
58
51
51
54
58

67
66
60
65

24
23
22

35
34

39
29

14
14
14
13
14
12
14
12
12
14
13
13

15
16
16

RACING GREYHOUNDS
RIVERFRONT CYCLE

CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE
WHINERS

RACING GREYHOUNDS

SPIN ZONE CYCLING OUTFITTERS
CUSTER CYCLERY

FORT CUSTER CYCLE
KALAMAZOO NORDIC

OAKLAND TWP, MI

CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE
HOMER, MICHIGAN
ROYAL OAK, M
BRIGHTON, Ml

RBS CYCLING TEAM
ANNAARBOR, Ml
SOUTH BEND, INDIANA

KALAMAZOO, MI
TROY, MI

CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE
TEAM SANDBAGG

FLYING PHILIPINOS/MAINSTREET BICYCLES
RACING GREYHOUNDS

PINCKNEY, Ml

GRASS LAKE, Ml
ROCHESTER, Ml
WATERFORD, MI
REDFORD, MICHIGAN
CANNONDALE MIDWEST RACING
TEAM SANDBAG

TEAM ABERDEAN

GRASS LAKE, MI

CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE
GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN
SPARTA, MICHIGAN

SUNRISE SPORTS
ASSENMACHERS CYCLING
CUSTER CYCLERY

1:09:08.418
1:09:31.879
1:11:18.442
1:12:40.369
1:13:27.013
1:16:43.007
1:18:48.477
1:20:17.122
1:24:44 876
1:29:32.546

1:13:04.013
1:18:13.629
1:28:34.070
1:38:41.074

1:27:06.290
1:55:38.311
2:17:14.840

1:27:51.657
DNF

1:52:28.782
DNF

1:15:09.626
2:22:23.084

1:13:20.129
1:26:33.723
1:34:10.485
1:35:40.155
1:37:09.915
1:49:45.976
1:50:12.216
1:52:13.184
1:56:19.543
2:10:16.834
2:16:02.262
2:16:57.160

1:20:09.514
1:20:29.104
1:53:30.014
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BEGINNER MEN 19-29

1 748
747
750
786
746
749
784
780
751
771

O©oO~NOOPAWN

-
o

GAYLOR, JASON
DICKSON, BRAD
OUWENGA, DAN
FLEUWINGER, GRANT
BUTTS, JASON

MOWELL, CHRISTOPHER
IRWIN, JOHN I
STROMBECK, JONATHAN
SMITH, MICHAEL

SWIFT, CRAIG

BEGINNER MEN 30-39

1 752
2 790
3 753
4 789
5 651

BOLLIET, DAVID
KONOPKA, TOM
FREW, JEREMY
TURNER, JULIAN
NIKKILA, TOMMY

BEGINNER MEN 40-49

1 778
2 754
3 759
4 757
5 777
6 785
7 755
8 758

BEGINNER MEN 50+
1 760
2 787

WILLIAMS, RICHARD
BRISTOW, ANDREW
STACEY, KEVIN
LEARY, BRIAN
SUPPES, BRIAN
SHOLTIS, MARK
DODDS, BRETT
PERRIN, RICHARD

DICKSON, TOM
FIEDLER, ROBERT

24
20
27
24
26
23
28
25
27
25

37
38
38
36
39

48
41
40
40
40
47
40
43

50
60

CUSTER CYCLERY
KALAMAZOO, MI
BATTLE CREEK, Ml
WMU CYCLE CLUB

BIG RAPIDS, MI
KALAMAZOO, MI
GAINES, MI
KALAMAZOO, MI

ANN ARBOR, MI
SOUTH BEND, INDIANA

KALAMAZOO, Ml
PEDAL & TOUR
JACKSON, MI
ST JOSEPH, MI
PINCKNEY, MI

TEAM FRASER

CYCLISTS OF ANARCHY
HUDSONVILLE, MI

CANNONDALE MIDWEST RACING
KALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN

TROY, MI

PORTAGE, MI

CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE

KALAMAZOO, MI
TEAM LAST DAYS

RESULTS SORTED BY TIME REGARDLESS OF CATEGORY:
AGE SPONSOR/CITY

POS CLASS

L-NAME, F-NAME

EL-M
EL-M
EL-M
EL-M
EL-M
EL-M
EL-M
EL-M
SS - EXP/EL
SS - EXP/EL
EX-M 19-29
EL-M
EL-M
SM 40-44
EL-M
SM 30-34
SS - EXP/EL
EX-M 30-39
SS - EXP/EL

23IsaionlocoNoarwN
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TANGUY, CHRISTIAN
LUMMIS, JASON
SCHARPHORN, NIEL
DEMPSEY, STEVE
PARMELEE, MARK
HERRIMAN, ROBERT
GALLAGHER, BILL
MEYERS, JOHN
TOMPKIN, ERIC
GODDARD, CHRIS
FREIDINGER, TODD
TOMPKIN, ERIC
KOTWICKI, DAN
HOOVER, BRETT
MEZO, RICK
PAWIELSKI, CHRIS
SERRAT, ED
CERGET, JEFFREY
KOEHLER, ERIK

34
38
44
25
27
49
28
45
41
45
28
41
39
40
32
32
40
33
36

TEAM FRASER / CANNONDALE

BELLS BREWERY/QUIRING CYCLES
CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE/ HE REIGNS
WOLVERINE / AMERICAN CYCLE & FIT
CYCLETHERAPY RACING

WOLVERINE / AMERICAN CYCLE & FIT.

BREAKAWAY BICYCLES

BELLS BREWERY/QUIRING CYCLES
TREE FORT BIKES

TEAM FRASER

NORTH COUNTRY CYCLE SPORT
TREE FORT BIKES

FISHER 29ERCREW.COM
GOSHEN, MI
R.BIKES/MAGURA/KENDA

CYCLE & FITNESS

SPIN ZONE CYCLING OUTFITTERS
TEAM PRIVATEER

TEAM BOSCO

1:07:32.135
1:10:31.418
1:13:30.955
1:13:44.894
1:13:53.869
1:18:27.617
1:23:02.488
1:23:45.807
1:24:10.506
1:25:17.148

1:13:55.731
1:14:30.454
1:22:38.583
1:25:22.076
1:43:23.937

1:11:58.410
1:14:29.662
1:14:34.484
1:15:34.732
1:19:02.395
1:24:51.440
1:28:24.755
1:58:52.398

1:22:07.862
1:51:48.266

TOTAL TM
0:55:09.317
0:56:01.465
0:56:15.118
0:56:15.491
0:56:42.415
0:57:48.804
0:58:01.373
0:58:20.583
0:58:44.466
0:59:12.737
0:59:22.087
0:59:37.616
0:59:39.215
0:59:52.673
0:59:58.490
1:00:11.320
1:00:18.129
1:00:48.658
1:01:14.587
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20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74

EX-M 40-49
EX-M 30-39
EX-M 19-29
SS - EXP/EL
SM 19-29
EX-M 30-39
EX-M 40-49
EX-M 50+
EX-M 50+
EX-M 19-29
EX-M 30-39
EX-M 30-39
EX-M 30-39
EX-M 30-39
EX-M 30-39
SS - SP/BEG
SM 19-29
EX-M 30-39
EL-M
EX-M 18-UN
SM 19-29
EX-M 30-39
EL/EX W
SM 19-29
EX-M 50+
EX-M 30-39
SM 30-34
SM 45-49
EX-M 40-49
EX-M 50+
SM 40-44
EL/EXW
SM 35-39
EX-M 50+
SM 40-44
EX-M 30-39
SM 35-39
EX-M 19-29
EX-M 19-29
EX-M 30-39
SM 40-44
EX-M 40-49
SM 40-44
SM 35-39
EL-M
EX-M 30-39
EX-M 40-49
EX-M 18-UN
SC
SM 19-29
EX-M 19-29
SM 19-29
SC
SM 30-34
BM 19-29
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FAVATA, PETE
HARRIS, BRIAN
GOULD, JESSE
PARMELEE, MARK
BINNEMANN, SEBASTIAN
BOWNE, JASON
STREICH, WERNER
JORDAN, JIM
FULKERSON, RAY
HILLAKER, EARL
WRIGHT, CHAD
GAFFNER, MATTHEW
CROOK, BRIAN

HILL, DEREK

NIXON, JEFFREY
DEMAEGD, DAVE
DOORNBOS, RICK
LAKO, BRAD
HENDERSHOT, JOREL
ALBAUGH JR, SCOTTY
NIEWOONDER, RYAN
MELECOSKY, JASON
STEPHENS, SUSAN
AZEVEDO, RUI
WINKEL, GARY
OSGOOD, JOHN
MORII, HIROAKI
WOZNIAK, ROBERT
DONAKOWSKI, MARK
STEWART, CALVIN
WILKINSON, KEITH
MACHACOVA, KATERINA
SCARBROUGH, TODD
SCHROEDER, ERIC
SCHARP, BRIAN
WERNER, ERIC
SCHAFFERT, SHAWN
HANCOCK, BRIAN
MCCREADY, AARON
HENRICKS, ERIC
WHEELER, MIKE
BLISS, MICHAEL
WESTON, MARK
VOLLMAR, STEVE
BRZUCHANSKI, JOE
GREAVES, PETER
MOORE JR, GLEN R.
CASTILE, EVAN
MCCLOSKEY, ROSS
KOSCHMANN, DREW
FABER, JUSTIN
IRWIN, JOSEPH
TAYLOR, JAMES
FITZPATRICK, JEREMY
GAYLOR, JASON

47
36
25
27
27
34
43
53
50
24
38
36
31
37
32
37
27
33
27
16
24
36
35
19
53
34
33
46
45
52
41
28
38
51
41
39
37
26
24
35
41
43
42
38
37
36
48
17
47
28
21
21
44
34
24

TEAM FRASER

CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE
ASSENMACHERS
CYCLETHERAPY RACING
TV SANGERHAUSEN
CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE
WHITE LAKE, Ml

CFX

PRECISIONMTB.COM
RACING GREYHOUNDS

9 SPEED GARAGE

TEAM ACTIVE

TEAM SANDBAG
CYCLETHERAPY RACING
BRYAN, OH

SOUTH BEND, INDIANA
VOODOO CYCLES / BILLYS BIKE SHOP
FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB
CANNONDALE MTB TEAM
WATERFORD, MI
BREAKAWAY BICYCLES
RBS CYCLING TEAM

THE BICYCLE SHOP

CYCLE AND FITNESS
RACING GREYHOUNDS
TEAM SANDBAG

ODEN KUN

CLARKSTON, MI

CYCLE TO FITNESS
TREEFORT BIKES

TEAM ACTIVE

TEAM FRASER

CERESCO, MI

TURIN BICYCLING SOCIETY
ZONDERVAN

TREEFORT BIKES
CANNONDALE MIDWEST RACING
SPECIALIZED

NOVI, Mi

CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE
KENDA

WOLVERINE / AMERICAN CYCLE & FIT.
WAK PLASTICS

WEST UNITY, OH

BELLS BREWERY/QUIRING CYCLES
CYCLE & FITNESS

TEAM FRASER

TEAM FRASER
TRAILSEDGE.COM
HOLLAND, M

CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE
ASSENMACHERS CYCLING
CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE
TERRYS CYCLE

CUSTER CYCLERY

1:01:18.164
1:01:23.961
1:01:39.219
1:01:39.377
1:01:48.111
1:02:17.735
1:02:27.919
1:02:33.279
1:02:34.836
1:02:38.008
1:02:39.636
1:02:43.655
1:02:52.105
1:02:52.112
1:03:03.478
1:03:35.486
1:03:37.794
1:03:41.544
1:03:51.613
1:03:51.883
1:03:54.205
1:03:54.525
1:03:59.305
1:04:15.751
1:04:21.192
1:04:21.395
1:04:21.839
1:04:32.322
1:04:35.647
1:04:41.061
1:04:45.374
1:04:48.889
1:05:07.514
1:05:08.478
1:05:10.765
1:05:11.455
1:05:12.098
1:05:19.029
1:05:29.529
1:05:32.853
1:05:37.687
1:05:41.430
1:05:42.703
1:05:48.534
1:05:53.547
1:05:58.576
1:06:26.297
1:06:44.958
1:06:51.670
1:06:55.910
1:06:56.532
1:06:56.532
1:07:03.105
1:07:21.125
1:07:32.135
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75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129

SM 40-44
SM 35-39
SS - EXP/EL
SM 40-44

SS - SP/IBEG

SM 15-18
SM 30-34
SM 35-39
SM 50-59
SM 40-44
SC
SM 50-59
SM 40-44
SM 40-44
SC
SM 35-39
SM 40-44
BM 19-29
SM 45-49
EX-M 40-49
EX-M 40-49
SM 30-34
EX-M 18-UN
SM 40-44
EX-M 40-49
SW 40+
SM 40-44
SM 30-34
SM 50-59
SM 35-39
BM 40-49
SM 35-39
SM 45-49
SM 50-59
SM 19-29
SM 30-34
SM 35-39
SM 60+
SM 19-29
BM 11-14
SM 50-59
BM 19-29
SM 45-49
BM 19-29
BM 19-29
BM 30-39

SS - SP/IBEG

EX-M 40-49
BM 40-49
SC
BM 30-39
BM 40-49
SM 40-44
SN 14-UN
BC
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TINKLENBERG, RON
DILLINGER, JASON
OSGOOD, JOHN
PUTTI, CHRIS
LAROE, KEVIN
BARNES, STEPHEN
MAREK, BRYAN
GLUPKER, CHRISTIAN
LAULAND, AL
FERRIGER, TONY
PEOT, DOUG
ARBOUR, DALE F.
ZATEK, DAVE
TINGLEY, MICHAEL
WALTERS, DAVID
AIELLO, CHAD
GROW, DANIEL
DICKSON, BRAD
HOUSTON, RICK
KAHL, KEVIN
SKIPWORTH, KEVIN
KEYSAER, MIKE
STEIN, ANTHONY
DIPKO, JOSEPH
HUBBARD, DEAN
BEARD, JODY
MOONEY, TIM

LUCIA, ROBERT
LINDHOUT, BILL
MOORE JR, DAVID R.
WILLIAMS, RICHARD
WHITE, CHRIS
MACDONALD, JAMES
STEVENS, MARK
BOWMAN, CAMDEN
MACHAC, JAN
ALBAUGH SR., SCOTT
SCHARPHORN SR, NIEL
KANNENBERG, WILLIAM
DRUS, JOHN
BOWLING, RICHARD
OUWENGA, DAN
STEIN, DAVE
FLEUWINGER, GRANT
BUTTS, JASON
BOLLIET, DAVID
HORN, JAMES
HILDITCH, JIM
BRISTOW, ANDREW
STAFFORD, ERNIE
KONOPKA, TOM
STACEY, KEVIN
SCOTT, DAVID
NIKKILA, CODY
RIVERA, ANTHONY

41
35
34
42
45
18
34
37
56
41
37
59
40
40
40
36
41
20
50
46
44
33
17
43
41
40
44
30
55
36
48
37
47
51
19
32
39
67
27
14
56
27
47
24
26
37
25
41
41
41
38
40
44
14
39

RDT TILE
FLINT, Ml
TEAMSANDBAG
KALAMAZOO, Ml

WHEELS IN MOTION / KONA / TIFOSI

KBC RACING

CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE
HUDSONVILLE, M
RACING GREYHOUNDS
LANSING, MICHIGAN
KALAMAZOO, MI
RIVERFRONT CYCLE
CYCLETHERAPY
WOLVERINES

CASTER CYCLERY
RACING GREYHOUNDS
CYCLE & FITNESS
KALAMAZOO, Ml
ELKHART, IN

TEAM SANDBAG

CITY BIKE SHOP
SIGNOUTFITTERS.COM
ROCHESTER, Ml
LIVONIA, Ml

CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE
WWW.MIBIKE.ORG
CANNONDALE MIDWEST RACING
RBS CYCLING TEAM
CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE
CYCLETHERAPY RACING
TEAM FRASER
WESTLAND, MI

ANN ARBOR, Ml
WHINERS

AUGUSTA, MI

TEAM FRASER
WATERFORD, MI

CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE
KALAMAZOO, MI
PINCKNEY, MI

RACING GREYHOUNDS
BATTLE CREEK, Ml
ROCHESTER, Ml

WMU CYCLE CLUB

BIG RAPIDS, MI
KALAMAZOO, Ml

TERRYS CYCLE AXO
TREEFORT BIKES
CYCLISTS OF ANARCHY
FOUNDERS / ALGER CYCLE
PEDAL & TOUR
HUDSONVILLE, M

TEAM EVOMO

MICHIGAN YOUTH CYCLING

FLYING PHILIPINOS/MAINSTREET BICYCLES

1:07:44.426
1:07:52.686
1:08:16.495
1:08:40.621
1:08:43.265
1:08:43.607
1:09:02.375
1:09:07.823
1:09:08.418
1:09:18.758
1:09:31.724
1:09:31.879
1:09:37.198
1:09:59.314
1:09:59.327
1:10:12.723
1:10:23.966
1:10:31.418
1:10:34.711
1:10:35.715
1:10:37.234
1:10:45.000
1:10:50.288
1:10:52.754
1:11:03.659
1:11:09.027
1:11:10.919
1:11:17.243
1:11:18.442
1:11:21.295
1:11:58.410
1:12:09.443
1:12:29.928
1:12:40.369
1:12:44.463
1:12:45.765
1:12:54.212
1:13:04.013
1:13:06.421
1:13:20.129
1:13:27.013
1:13:30.955
1:13:44.637
1:13:44.894
1:13:53.869
1:13:55.731
1:13:59.659
1:14:03.817
1:14:29.662
1:14:29.787
1:14:30.454
1:14:34.484
1:14:43.246
1:14:43.735
1:15:09.626

RESULTS-ALL-FT CUSTER TT-20090823.xls



130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184

SM 40-44
BM 40-49

SS - SP/IBEG

SW 25-39
SM 35-39
SM 50-59
SM 30-34
SM 15-18
SW 25-39
SN 14-UN
SM 30-34
SN 14-UN
SM 60+
EL/EXW
BM 19-29
SM 45-49
SM 50-59
SM 19-29
SM 30-34

SS - SP/BEG

BM 40-49
SW 24-UN
SM 35-39
SW 25-39
BM 15-18
SM 50-59
BM 15-18
SM 35-39
SC
EL/EX W
SM 45-49
SW 40+
BM 50+
BM 30-39
BM 19-29
EL/EX W
BM 19-29
SW 40+
BM 19-29
SW 40+
SM 40-44
SM 50-59
BM 40-49
BM 19-29
BM 30-39
TANDEM
SM 15-18
BM 11-14
BW 15-29
SW 40+
BW 30+
BM 40-49
SM 60+
SM 50-59
SW 24-UN
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GODSEY, JAMES
LEARY, BRIAN

SCOTT, KEVIN
ANDERSON, MELISSA
CALLENS, SCOTT
CONSTABLE, ROBERT
KIRKLAND, MATT
CRONK, JEREMY
POPA, LISA

HUBBARD, LUKE
HEENAN, BRENDAN
ALBAUGH, SAMUEL
HAKES, PAUL
BARTELS, KAREN
MOWELL, CHRISTOPHER
TOLDO, DAVID
BARTZEN, BRIAN
RACHT, RICK
CLAYTON, TROY
ELMS, LYNN

SUPPES, BRIAN

BURY, STEPHANIE
GILLETT, TROY
DOLENGA, JENNIFER
POWELL, SPENCER
TOMPKINS, DANIEL
IRWIN, MICHAEL
CHRISTIAN, KEITH
SMITH, ERIC
GALLOWAY, CAROLYN ASH
JOHNSON, NORM
RUIZ, LILLIAN
DICKSON, TOM

FREW, JEREMY

IRWIN, JOHN 1I
HENDERSHOT, KETURA
STROMBECK, JONATHAN
JOHNSON, LISA
SMITH, MICHAEL
STROOPE, SUE
BALOGH, STEVE
WORSNOP, GREGORY
SHOLTIS, MARK
SWIFT, CRAIG
TURNER, JULIHN
WIMBUSH, AARON & EMMA
JOHNSON, FORREST
KONOPKA, LOGAN
KACZMAREK, MEAGEN
SMITH, RITA

PARRISH, APRIL
DODDS, BRETT
SMITH, RICK
SOLOMON, RON
BARTZEN, HILARY

42
40
34
31
37
58
30
18
38
14
31
13
66
25
23
46
51
33
30
34
40
24
38
31
15
51
16
36
38
57
47
46
50
38
28
20
25
45
27
48
43
54
47
25
36
38
15
14
24
55
35
40
60
58
17

CYCLE WORKS
CANNONDALE MIDWEST RACING
WESTVILLE, IN
PRECISIONMTB.COM
MACOMB BIKE & FITNESS
SPIN ZONE CYCLING OUTFITTERS
CUSTER CYCLERY
KALAMAZOO, Ml

CUSTER CYCLERY
CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE
AUTOBAHN IMPORTS
WATERFORD, MI

HOMER, MICHIGAN
PORTAGE, M
KALAMAZOO, MI
WINDSOR, ONTARIO
CUSTER CYCLERY
CYCLE & FITNESS
KALAMAZOO, MI

INDIANA

KALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN
CYCLE & FITNESS
GETAWAY SPORTS

DARK HORSE RACING
SUNRISE SPORTS

FORT CUSTER CYCLE
ASSENMACHERS CYCLING
MIBIKE.ORG (THE MOTION INITIATIVE)
THE MOTION INITIATIVE
SIGNOUTFITTERS.COM
CYCLETHERAPY RACING
TREEFORT BIKES
KALAMAZOO, MI
JACKSON, MI

GAINES, Ml
CANNONDALE MTB TEAM
KALAMAZOO, MI
CYCLETHERAPY RACING
ANN ARBOR, Ml

TEAM IBUPROFEN
CANTON, M

KALAMAZOO NORDIC
TROY, MI

SOUTH BEND, INDIANA
ST JOSEPH, MI
BRIDGMAN, MI
CYCLETHERAPY RACING
GRASS LAKE, Ml

RBS CYCLING TEAM
ROYAL OAK, Mi
KALAMAZOO, MI
PORTAGE, M

ROYAL OAK, Ml
OAKLAND TWP, MI
CUSTER CYCLERY RACING

:15:18.025
:15:34.732
:16:04.054
:16:04.290
:16:06.305
:16:43.007
:16:44.589
:16:51.878
:17:16.922
:17:23.258
:17:44.723
:18:09.272
:18:13.629
:18:16.743
:18:27.617
:18:38.706
:18:48.477
:18:48.666
:18:54.544
:18:55.578
:19:02.395
:19:40.472
1:19:53.000
1:20:02.773
1:20:09.514
1:20:17.122
1:20:29.104
1:20:34.445
1:20:38.371
1:21:13.221
1:21:33.478
1:21:55.964
1:22:07.862
1:22:38.583
1:23:02.488
1:23:26.715
1:23:45.807
1:23:52.405
1:24:10.506
1:24:20.166
1:24:32.865
1:24:44.876
1:24:51.440
1:25:17.148
1:25:22.076
1:25:40.818
1:26:20.128
1:26:33.723
1:27:06.290
1:27:38.828
1:27:51.657
1:28:24.755
1:28:34.070
1:29:32.546
1:30:34.700
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185
186
187
188
189
190
191

192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201

202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

TANDEM
SW 24-UN
BM 11-14
EL/EX W
BM 11-14
SW 40+
BM 11-14
SM 60+
SW 40+
SW 40+
BM 30-39
BM 11-14
BM 11-14
BM 50+
BM 11-14
BEG 10-UN
BM 15-18
BW 15-29
BM 11-14
BM 40-49
BM 11-14
BM 11-14
BM 11-14
BW 15-29
BC
EL-M
EL/EX W
EX-M 30-39
SM 19-29
TANDEM
SM 35-39
BW 30+
BEG 10-UN

MULLENIX, R.J. & MICHEL
WISSMAN, GINGER
STEIN, JOEY

RYAN, AMANDA
ALBAUGH, SIMON
JARSKI, LAURIE
FINAZZO, TREVOR
HASLITT, JERRY
FOWLER, CHRISTINE
SERRAT, KATHY
NIKKILA, TOMMY
WISSMAN, OLIVER
CORONADO, MICHAEL
FIEDLER, ROBERT
KONOPKA, AJ
HUBBARD, MATT
WALTERS, COLIN
SMITH, KAITLYN
WITTER, CLAY
PERRIN, RICHARD
PERRIN, JONATHON
PRATT, AUSTIN
HOULE, BRANDON
SWIFT, MEGAN
DEVRIES, BRENT
KUHN, GREG
HENDERSHOT, CHENOAH
TANSEY, CHUCK
FRANKS, DARREN
SCHARPHORN, NIEL
LUXON, CHRISTOPHER
MADEJ, JENNIFER
OSGOOD, NOLAN
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56
14
14
24
13
45
14
65
58
53
39
12
14
60
12
10
16
23
12
43
14
13
13
22
29
32
23
36
26
44
38
34

BATTLE CREEK, Ml
CANNONDALE MIDWEST RACING
ROCHESTER, Ml

WOLVERINE / AMERICAN CYCLE & FIT.

WATERFORD, MI
BROUGHTON MUSIC CENTER
REDFORD, MICHIGAN
BRIGHTON, M

MT PLEASANT, MI

DAVE STOVER

PINCKNEY, Ml

CANNONDALE MIDWEST RACING
TEAM SANDBAG

TEAM LAST DAYS

TEAM ABERDEAN

CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE
CUSTER CYCLERY
ANNAARBOR, MI

GRASS LAKE, MI

CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE
CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE
GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN
SPARTA, MICHIGAN

SOUTH BEND, INDIANA
RACING GREYHOUNDS
TEAM FRASER
CANNONDALE MTB TEAM
BREAKAWAY BICYCLES
TEAM ACTIVE

CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE/ HE REIGNS
CYCLE AND FITNESS

TROY, MI

TEAM SANDBAGG

1:31:15.724
1:32:05.355
1:34:10.485
1:34:57.061
1:35:40.155
1:36:21.586
1:37:09.915
1:38:41.074
1:40:19.058
1:42:35.312
1:43:23.937
1:49:45.976
1:50:12.216
1:51:48.266
1:52:13.184
1:52:28.782
1:53:30.014
1:55:38.311
1:56:19.543
1:58:52.398
2:10:16.834
2:16:02.262
2:16:57.160
2:17:14.840
2:22:23.084
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
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